MET's Institute of Pharmacy, Bhujbal Knowledge City, Adgaon- 422 003, Dist.: Nashik (M.S.), India.

A Report of IPA 58th National Pharmacy Week 2019-20 Quiz Competition

Academic Year: - 2019-20

Date: - 7th January, 2020

As a part of 58th National Pharmacy Week 2019-20, MET's Institute of Pharmacy, Bhujbal Knowledge City Nashik has organized Quiz Competition in association with Indian Pharmaceutical Association (Nashik Branch) scheduled on 7th January, 2020. The Quiz competition is aimed to strengthen and increase memorizing skills and knowledge amongst the students of various colleges and also to provide platform for Pharmacy Graduates to strengthen and increase memorizing skills and knowledge in the field of Pharmaceutical Sciences.

At this program activity Mrs. Manjusha Patel, faculty of SMBT College of Pharmacy, Dhamangaon ,Mr. Amol Patil, faculty of Mahavir College of Pharmacy, Nashik, Dr. Dinesh Rishipathak, Faculty of MET's Institute of Pharmacy, Bhujbal Knowledge City Nashik, Dr. Rizwan Shaikh Principal, MET's Institute of D. Pharmacy & Prof. Pratap Pawar 57th NPW Co-ordinator & Quiz Co-ordinator IPA Nashik Branch were also present. In this program total 84 students out of which 13 team (39 students) from D. Pharmacy, and 15 team (45 students) from B. Pharmacy & M. Pharmacy were participated from across the 28 different colleges of Nashik District.

The winner & runner up of D. Pharmacy and B. Pharmacy & M. Pharmacy of this competition were awarded with certificate in cultural program at Dadasaheb Gaikwad Sabhagruh Nashik on 21st January 2020 by the IPA Nashik Local Branch Members.

Prof. Pratap B. Pawar

58th NPW-Quiz Co-ordinator IPA Nashik Branch Dr. Sanjay J Kshirsagar

Principal

MET's Institute of Pharmacy, Bhujbal Knowledge City, Adgaon- 422 003, Dist.: Nashik (M.S.), India.

A Report of IPA 58th National Pharmacy Week 2019-20 Quiz Competition

Academic Year: - 2019-20

Photo Gallery

Date: - 7th January, 2020





Prof. Pratap B. Pawar

58th NPW-Quiz Co-ordinator IPA Nashik Branch Dr. Sanjay J Kshirsagar

Principal